PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2908140

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRK ERNEST WILLIAMSON	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAVARRO IP, LLC
Street Address:	248 NAVARRO DR.
City:	GERONIMO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78115

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14310921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)355-9689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-355-4200

Email: jjennings@matthewsfirm.com **Correspondent Name:** MATTHEWS LAWSON, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 BERING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77057

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WILLIAMSON-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOM P. PAPUGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Tom P. Papuga/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recordation Sheet#page1.tif source=Assignment_BW#page1.tif source=Assignment_BW#page2.tif

PATENT 502861542 REEL: 033152 FRAME: 0234

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Kirk Ernact Milliamaan	Name: Navarro IP, LLC	
Kirk Ernest Williamson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 248 Navarro Dr.	
Execution Date(s) 6/20/2014		
Assignment Merger	City: Geronimo	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TX	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 78115	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Tatem Application 140.(3)	B. 1 d.c.n. (40.(3)	
14/310921		
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Tom P. Papuga (Reg No. 65129)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		
Matthews Lawson, PLLC (Customer No. 021897)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 700	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Houston	8. Payment Information	
State: TX Zip: 77057		
Phone Number: 713-355-4200	5	
Docket Number: Williamson-003	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Tom P. Papuga/	6/20/2014	
Signature	Date	
Tom P. Papuga	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Sheet, attaonments, and accuments.	
· · ·	the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT

REEL: 033152 FRAME: 0235

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number
Williamson-003

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Kirk Emest Williamson	P.O. Box 185 Geronimo, TX 78115
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Navarro IP, LLC	248 Navarro Dr. Geronimo, TX 78115

Whereas, I, the above-mentioned Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Apparatus For Cutting Material And Method

(hereinalter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application disclosing the invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of $\frac{\text{ONE}}{\text{and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;}}$

I hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and inand to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assginee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignment in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number
Williamson-003

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)
	200000
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Kirk Emest Williamson	P.O. Box 185 Geronimo, TX 78115
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Navarro IP, LLC	248 Navarro Dr. Geronimo, TX 78115

filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of s	essary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter
Executed this <u>22</u> day of <u>frame</u> at G <i>ERONIMO , TEX</i> 45	, in the year
a GERONIMO, TEXAS	
*	120 M
	Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of Texas	
Proceedings of the second	
County of <u>Avadalique</u>	
Before me personally appeared Kirk Ernest Williams	on who acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also rep	he year
1242 OLEMAN MOTHE	Stephein Whire
WY COMMISSION EXPRES Francey 12, 2016	(Notary Public)
// WWW. 1000000000000000000000000000000000	